COMMISSIONERS

W. KEVIN HUGHES
CHAIRMAN



CONTACT: Tori Leonard 410-767-8054 443-680-1619 (c) tori.leonard@maryland.gov

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN

For Immediate Release

First Public Hearing Set for MD Solar 1 Project in Charles County

(BALTIMORE, MD-March 5, 2018) – The Maryland Public Service Commission will hold a public comment hearing on the application of MD Solar 1, LLC to construct a 32.5 MW solar generating facility in Charles County, Maryland. The hearing will be held on **Tuesday, March 20, 2018, at 7:00 p.m. at the Holiday Inn Express, 6860 Crain Highway in La Plata, Maryland**. Members of the public who wish to provide input on the matter are welcome to attend the hearing before Public Utility Law Judge Jennifer J. Grace. A second public hearing will be held on May 3, 2018, at a time and location to be determined.

According to the application, the solar facility will be constructed on approximately 249 acres of property at 4850 Shugart Valley Place in La Plata. Copies of the application are available for public inspection and copying at the Charles County Department of Planning and Growth Management, 200 Baltimore Street, La Plata, Maryland 20646.

Filings and associated pleadings in this case are available in the electronic docket file for Case No. <u>9464</u>, which may be viewed or downloaded at <u>www.psc.state.md.us.</u>

Comments referencing Case No. 9464 may also be sent by mail (**by May 3, 2018**) to: David J. Collins, Executive Secretary
Maryland Public Service Commission
William Donald Schaefer Tower
6 St. Paul Street, 16th Floor
Baltimore. MD 21202

###

About the Public Service Commission:

The Maryland Public Service Commission regulates electric and gas utilities, telephone companies (land lines), certain water and sewer companies, passenger motor vehicle carriers for hire (sedans, limousines, buses, Uber, Lyft), taxicab companies (in Baltimore City and County, Cumberland and Hagerstown) and bay pilot rates.

Upcoming Public Comment Hearings

Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/MarylandPSC.gov

Follow us on Twitter: @MarylandPSC